multi-lane intersection; and, crossing PA 230 which is a concrete driving surface, likely involving 
drilling beneath the roadbeds as we cannot insure that PennDoT would sanction any road 
closures.

 Lineal footage of piping would be in the range of two thousand, two hundred lineal feet [2,200 ln. 
ft.]; almost one-half mile [½ mi.], with multiple turns.

 PennDoT will not sanction a private system in their ROW; therefore, it would be required to be a 
dedicated main, which would be required to be dedicated to the Authority; and, he does not know